CITY QF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

EASY STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION

PROJECT NO. SS09-1829 / CIP NO. 50776
OCTOBER 8, 2010

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ‘$143,855.41
CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Easy Street Sanitary Sewer Extension

Project No.

S509-1829 / CIP No. 50776

Change Order No. 1F

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |Mobilization LS 1.00 £30,000.00 $30,000.00 1.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
Modified Proctor Soil Test (AASHTO
2 |T-180) LS 2.00 $140.00 $280.00 1.00 $140.00 {$140.00)
3 |Construction Staking LS 1.0C $2,420.00 $2,420.00 1.00 $2,420.00 $0.00
4 |Traffic Contrel Plan LS 1.00 $550.00 $550.00 1.00 $550.00 $0.00
5 Traffic Control LS 1.60 $2,895.00 $2,995.00 1.00 $2,995.00 $0.00
6 |Incidental LS 700 $2,777.00 $2,777.00 1.00 $2,777.00 $0.00
7 |Gravel Surfacing (Base Course) TON 985.00 $18.84 $18,655.90 683.57 $12,946.82 {$5,709.08)
8 |Asphalt Millings TON 150.00 $7.22 $1,083.00 97.96 $707.27 (3375.73)
9 [Type 2 Foundation Material cY 50.00 $28.42 $1,421.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,421.00)
10 |Rock Excavation (trench) CY 200.00 $48.89 $9,778.00 100.00 $4,888.00 ($4,889.00)
41 |8" PVC Sewer Pipe (8'-8") LF 52.00 $20.60 $1,071.20 52.00 $1,071.20 $0.00
12 |8" PVC Sewer Pipe (8'-10") LF 60.00 $20.60 $1,236.00 69._00 $1,236.00 50.00
13 |8" PVC Sewer Pipe (10129 LF 167.00 $23.38 $3,904.46 167.00 $3,904.46 $0.00
14 |8" PVC Sewer Pipe (12'-14") LF 36.00 $25.94 $933.84 36.00 $933.84 $0.00
15 |8" PVC Sewer Pipe (14'-16") LF 405.00 $31.71 $12,842.55 405.00 $12,842.55 $0.00
16 |8 PVC Sewer Pipe (16-18) F 206.00 $42.42 $8,738.52 206.00 $8,738.52 $0.00
17 |3 PVC Sewer Pipe (18-201) LF 138.00 $56.71 $7,825.98 138.00 $7,825.98 $0.00
18_|4" PVG Sewer Service LF 240,00 — $25.83 56,199.20 240.00 $6,199.20 $0.00
19 |Sewer Service - New Connection EA 7.60 $310.98 $2,176.86 7.60 $2,176.86 $0.00
20 |Remove Existing Manhole EA 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 1.00 $750.00 $0.00
Connect Existing Sewer to New i
21 |Manhole 1.00 1.00 $203.50 $203.50 1.00 $203.50 $0.60
22 |Standard Manhoie, 48" EA 4.00 $2,076.87 $8,307.48 4.00 $8,307.48 $0.00
23 |Termination Manhole, 48" EA 1.00 $1,953.12 $1,953.12 1.00 £1,053.12 $0.00
24 |Exira Manhole Depth, 48" VF 40.00] . $180.5¢ $7,220.00 40.00 7,220.00 $0.00
25 |[Erasion Control Plan LS 1.00 $220.00 $220.00 1.00 $220.00 $0.00
26 |Erosion Control LS 1.00 $2,846.80 $2,846.80 1.00 $2,848.80 $0.00
Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching -
27 |Non-Irrigated Seed Mix AC 1.00 $2,310.00 $2,310.00 1.00 $2,310.00 $0.00
28 |Imported Backfiil Material CY 200.00 §25.78 $5,156.00 .00 $0.00 (35,156.00)
TOTAL $126,164.60 (817,690.81)

Page |

¢0-0L9¢0LMd



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $143,855.41
CCO#1F {$17,690.81} NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($17.690.81)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $126,164.60
CHANGE TO DATE: ($17,690.81)
MV /ﬁ,éc/,//ﬁ
id Chnstruction, 2783 Plant Street, RC, SD 57702  343-5162 7 DATE
/o
s
, DATE
/O = (P~/V

DATE

MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE 4/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

.

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Rapid Construction Company LLC for a decrease of $17,690.81 based
onh unit pricing with the following approptriation:

Initial Funding $64,734.93 $79,120.48 $143,855.41
Fund Type ' Grant Sawer (from 0835}

Department 834 (Grant) 0834

Line ltem 4380 4380

Fund 0604 0604

CCO #1F {$7,960.87) ($9,720.94) {$17,690.81
Adjusted Funding $56,774.06 $69,390.54 £126,164.60

Easy Street Sanitary Sewer Extension Page2

Project No. $S09-1829 / CIP No. 50776
Change Order No. 1F

¢0-0L9¢0LMd



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
EASY STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. §809-1829/ CIP NO. 50776
OCTOBER 8, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $143,855.41
CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
Modified Proctor Soil Test (ARASHTO

2 |T-180} Actual guantity necessary to complete préject according fo plans and specifications.
7 [Gravel Surfacing (Base Course) Actual guantity necessary to complete project according to plans and specifications.
8 |Asphalt Millings Actual quantity necessary to complete project according to plans and specifications.
9 |Type 2 Foundation Material None required.
10 |Rock Excavation (trench) Actual quantity nacessary to complete project accerding to plans and specifications.
28 limported Backfill Material None reguired.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Easy Street Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. $309-1829 / CIP No. 50776
Change Order No. 1F

DATE: October 8, 2010

Page 3

¢0-0L9¢0LMd



FUNDING TYPE Sanitary Sewer Grant
COST CENTER 0834 834 (Grant)
LINE ITEM 4380 4380
FUND 0604 604
AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 Mobilization 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
2 Modified Proctor Soit Test (AASHTO -63.00 45% -77.00 55%
3 Construction Staking 0.0 45% 0.00 55%
4 Traffic Control Plan 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
5 Traffic Control 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
8 Incidental £.00 "45% 0.00 55%
7 Gravel Surfacing (Base Course) -2,569.09 45% -3,139.99 55%
8 Asphalt Millings -168.08 45% -206.65 55%
9 Type 2 Foundation Material -639.45 45% -781.55 55%
10 Rock Excavation {trench) -2,200.05 45% -2,688.85 55%
14 8" PVC Sewer Pipe {(6-8) 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
12 8" PVC Sewer Pipe (8-10% 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
13 8" PVC Sewer Pipe (10-12") 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
14 8" PYC Sewer Pipe (12'-14") 2.00 45% 0.00 55%
15 8" PVC Sewer Pipe (14-16') 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
16 8" PVC Sewer Pipe (16'-18) 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
17 8" PVC Sewer Pipe (18'-20% 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
18 4" PVC Sewer Service 0.00 45% 0.C0 55%
19 Sewer Service - New Connection 0.00 A45% 0.00 55%
20 Remove Existing Manhole 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
21 Connect Existing Sewer to New Mand 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
22 Standard Manhole, 48" 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
23 Termination Manhcle, 48" 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
24 Extra Manhole Depth, 48" 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
25 Erosion Control Plan 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
26 Erosion Control 0.00 45% 0.00 55%
27 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - N 0.00 45% £.00 55%
28 Imported Backfill Material -2,320.20 45% -2,835.80 ¥
($7,960.8 ($9,720.04) &

Easy Street Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. $S09-182¢ / CIP No, 50776

Change Orvder No. 1F

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
($17,690.81)

Page 4

¢0-0L9¢0LMd





